

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu



Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004

Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject:

Compassionate appointment of Ms. Suneeta Pandith W/O Late Mr. Suneel Pandith R/O Village Chotigam-Shopian Kashmir, presently residing at M-18 Migrant Quarters Buta Nagar, Tehsil Jammu North, District Jammu, under SRO-43 of 1994 read with SRO-199/2008.

ORDER NO. 77 -SHDJ of 2023
DATED 77 -02-2023

Ms. Suneeta Pandith who has been appointed as Assistant Stockman (Class- IV/MTS) in the pay level SL-1 (14800-47100) in Sheep Husbandry Department District Cadre Jammu in pursuance to Government Order No: 259-JK (GAD) of 2023 dated 22.02.2023 and reported in this Directorate on 24.02.2023 is hereby directed to report to the District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Jammu for further adjustment against the available post of Assistant Stockman in District cadre Jammu subject to the production of following documents/certificates in original, to be verified subsequently:-

- i. Academic qualification certificate.
- ii. Date of Birth Certificate.
- iii. Domicile Certificate.
- iv. Health Certificate from the concerned Chief Medical Officer of the District.
- v. Dependent Certificate issued by the Competent Authority.
- vi. All other relevant documents as are required under SRO 43/1994.

The appointee shall fill in the Verification Rolls (V-Rolls) as available through the online mode under the Electronic Employment Verification System (EVS) and submit to this Directorate.

The appointee shall also give an undertaking in shape of an Affidavit to the effect that if, on verification, genuineness of the qualification certificates from the concerned issuing authority is found fake/forged, the claim of the appointee for appointment as Class-IV/Multi Tasking Staff (MTS) shall be deemed to have been cancelled ab-initio and the legal action as warranted under rules shall be initiated against her.

The salary of the appointee shall not be drawn & disbursed to her unless the satisfactory reports in respect of genuineness of Date of Birth/Character. & Antecedent report is received from the concerned Authorities/Agency.

(Krishan Lal) JKAS,

Director,

Sheep Husbandry Department,

Dated: 27,02.2023

No: DSHJ-ESTTOPF/6/2023-01/18006-09 Copy of the above to the:-

1. Financial Commissioner, (Additional Chief Secretary), Agriculture Production Department, J&K for kind information.

2. Joint Director (Extension), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information.

3. District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Jammu for information and necessary action.

4. Ms. Suneeta Pandith, Assistant Stockman for compliance.